



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: counsel for appellant
(appearance not given)

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. KOVAI VENUGOPAL(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.02.2017**

C.M. Nos. 7671/2016 (u/s 151 CPC for stay), 7672/2016 (u/s 5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay) and LPA no. 137/2016

Notice not issued to respondent as fresh address/PF not filed.

Counsel for appellant is directed to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent within two weeks and thereafter issue fresh notice to respondent on filing of PF/RC and speed post.

Put up on 04.05.2017.

**KOVAI VENUGOPAL(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 09, 2017
NR**