



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & cm Nos.7671-72/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr.Ashok Kumar, Adv. for
Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent

Through: Mr.Sugriva Dubey, Adv.

ORDER

% **15.02.2017**

Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and
Hon'ble Ms.Justice Sangita Dhingra Sehgal) could not assemble today.

Renotify on 11.07.2017.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 15, 2017/pmc