



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 and CM Appl. Nos. 7671-72/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant
Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent
Through: Mr. Sugriva Dubey, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIRENDER BHATT(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
04.05.2017

Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that he has already filed his vakalatnama as well as reply to the grounds of appeal. Copy has also been supplied to ld. counsel for the appellant.

Be now listed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 11.07.2017.

VIRENDER BHATT(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 04, 2017
NR