



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 137/2016 & C.M. No.7671-72/2016**
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat with Mr. Anuj
Dewan, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prabhakar Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
11.07.2017

%

Counsel for the respondent is stated to have passed away.
Adjournment is sought. At request, adjourned to 07.11.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 11, 2017

sr