



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 137/2016**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through : Ms Avnish Ahlawat with Ms Palak
Rohmetra, Advocates for DTC.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **07.11.2017**

**LPA 137/2016 & CM Nos.7671/2016(stay), 7672/2016(delay in
filing appeal for 57 days)**

1. Adjournment slip has been moved, which is not opposed.
2. List on 11th January, 2018.
3. It is noticed that the Appeal pertains to Labour Matter. Such appeals are to be listed before another Bench. List according to Roster allocation.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2017/“\$n’

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J