



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 137/2016 & CM Nos. 7671/2016 & 7672/2016
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant
Through Ms. Avnish Ahlawat and Ms. Palak
Rohmetra, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent
Through Mr. Anil Mittal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.01.2018**

Mr. Anil Mittal, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and prays for time to examine the case before making his submissions.

Learned counsel for the respondent further states that due to inadvertence, Annexures R-1 and R-2 mentioned in the reply to the accompanying appeal, filed by them, have not been placed on record.

Let the said Annexure R-1 and R-2 be placed on record, with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, before the next date of hearing.

List on 7th May, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 11, 2018

rs