



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & CM Nos. 7671/2016 (stay) & 7672/2016 (delay)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel along with Mr. N.K. Singh
and Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal
Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.05.2018**

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
in order to enable them to explore the possibility of arriving at an amicable
settlement of the underlying dispute, the hearing of the appeal is adjourned.

List on 23rd May, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 07, 2018

RS