



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 137/2016**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal
Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

27.11.2018

CM APPL. 7672/2018 (delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned and the application is disposed of.

LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7672/2018

2. None appears for the Appellant. In the interests of justice, list on 31st January 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2018

nk