

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
for Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel DTC.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms. Komal
Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

31.01.2019

1. It is stated that settlement talks are in progress.

2. List on 28th March 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

JANUARY 31, 2019

nk