



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, standing counsel
with Mr.N.K.Singh, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anil Mittal and Mrs.Komal Aggarwal,
Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

26.08.2019

At joint request, list on 10.12.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 26, 2019

rb /