

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat and Mr. N.K.
Singh, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Mittal and Ms. Komal
Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

10.12.2019

1. An adjourned is sought on behalf of counsels for the parties.
2. At request, adjourned to 20.07.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 10, 2019

nk