



\$~10 (upto 2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & C.M.Appln.7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

1. None has appeared on behalf of parties.
2. Renotify on 05.09.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 4, 2022/rk