



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for DTC
with Mr Nitesh Kumar Singh, Mrs.
Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra
and Ms Aliza Alam, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Jitender Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.09.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The learned counsel for the parties state that endeavours to settle the matter have yielded no results thus far, however, they seek to make further endeavours in this regard.
2. At joint request, renotify on 22.02.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/rd