



\$~11

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

LPA 137/2016 CM APPL. 7671/2016

**DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, SC, Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.Aliza Alam, and Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

versus

**ASHOK KUMAR**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anil Mittal and Mr.Shaurya Mittal, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**22.02.2024**

%

1. The learned counsels for the parties request for an adjournment.
2. At their request, list on 11.09.2024.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2024**

*M*

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)