



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 137/2016, CM APPL.7671/2016
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant
Through:
versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
11.09.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 07.11.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/cl