



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 and CM APPL. 7671/2016 – STAY

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms Avnish Ahlawat, SC, Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza
Alam & Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Atul Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **14.11.2024**

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent who is unable to attend to the matter today on account of personal difficulty.
2. On his assurance that no further adjournment shall be sought, let this appeal be re-notified for 02.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

Ch