



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016 (Stay)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC along
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam & Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

In order to examine the challenge which stands laid to the order rendered by the learned Single Judge as well as the principal order referable to Section 33(2)(b) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, we require the appellant to place the entire record as it existed before the Labour Court concerned. Let the aforesaid be done on or before the next date fixed.

Let the matter be called again on 15.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 02, 2024/RW