



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 and CM APPL. 7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr.
Mohnish Sehwat, Advocates for
DTC

versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant further prayed for four weeks' time to comply with order dated 2nd December, 2024 passed by the Predecessor Bench of the Court. Let the entire record of the concerned Labour Court be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List on 11th March, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2025

Rk/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any