



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: None

versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.03.2025

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Labour Court Record be requisitioned.

List on 14th July, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 11, 2025

Rk/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any