



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat & Mr. Amitoj Chadha,
Adv. for Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
GNCTD.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

14.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The record of the writ petition has been received in terms of the directions in order dated 15th January, 2025.
3. Parties may inspect the same and file their written submissions at least one week before the next date of hearing.
4. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant submits that previously in the appeal itself, an amicable resolution was explored and the Appellant is still willing to pay a sum of Rs.10 lakh to the Respondent.
5. Let the Respondent seek instructions.
6. List on 18th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 14, 2025

kk/Ar.