



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel

versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul
Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:20 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/sp