



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 137/2016 & CM APPL. 7671/2016**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam
& Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Renotify on 18.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/mt