



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010730642016

+ **LPA 137/2016 and CM APPL. 7671/2016**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: **Mr Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.**

versus

ASHOK KUMARRespondent

Through: **Mr. Anil Mittal & Mr. Atul Chauhan, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. There is a request for an adjournment by the appellant on the ground of indisposition of Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, who is to appear on behalf of the appellant.

2. Renotify on 10 September 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 18, 2026/yg